

Storm Sewer and Drainage Improvements
Britton, South Dakota
A-6786

Bid Tabulation
Thursday, June 04, 2020

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	B & B Contracting Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Crow River Construction New London, MN		Webster Scale Inc. Webster, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$118,839.88	\$118,839.88	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Remove & Dispose Concrete Curb & Gutter	4,529	Feet	\$3.75	\$16,983.75	\$8.00	\$36,232.00	\$10.00	\$45,290.00	\$2.00	\$9,058.00
5	Remove & Dispose Concrete Valley Gutter	4,335	Sq. Ft.	\$3.00	\$13,005.00	\$1.50	\$6,502.50	\$5.00	\$21,675.00	\$2.00	\$8,670.00
6	Remove & Dispose Concrete Sidewalk	230	Sq. Ft.	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$1.00	\$230.00
7	Remove & Dispose Concrete Driveway	680	Sq. Ft.	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$1.25	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$4,080.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00
8	Remove & Dispose Concrete Manhole	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Remove & Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	3,260	Sq. Yd.	\$3.50	\$11,410.00	\$5.00	\$16,300.00	\$5.00	\$16,300.00	\$2.00	\$6,520.00
10	Remove & Dispose Existing Culvert	2	Each	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
11	8" Storm Sewer	806	Feet	\$50.00	\$40,300.00	\$55.00	\$44,330.00	\$85.00	\$68,510.00	\$28.00	\$22,568.00
12	10" Storm Sewer	1,012	Feet	\$52.00	\$52,624.00	\$60.00	\$60,720.00	\$105.00	\$106,260.00	\$32.00	\$32,384.00
13	12" RCP Storm Sewer	63	Feet	\$55.00	\$3,465.00	\$70.00	\$4,410.00	\$120.00	\$7,560.00	\$45.00	\$2,835.00
14	12" Flared End	3	Each	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
15	12" Storm Sewer	1,289	Feet	\$58.00	\$74,762.00	\$70.00	\$90,230.00	\$75.00	\$96,675.00	\$35.00	\$45,115.00
16	15" Storm Sewer	551	Feet	\$60.00	\$33,060.00	\$75.00	\$41,325.00	\$90.00	\$49,590.00	\$38.00	\$20,938.00
17	15" RCP Culvert	57	Feet	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,280.00
18	15" Flared End	1	Each	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19	18" Storm Sewer	271	Feet	\$70.00	\$18,970.00	\$80.00	\$21,680.00	\$95.00	\$25,745.00	\$50.00	\$13,550.00
20	18" Flared End	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Inlet	5	Each	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	Storm Sewer Manhole	5	Each	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00
23	2x3 Type B Inlet	21	Each	\$2,800.00	\$58,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00
24	2x3 Type B Inlet w/ Type E Frame and Grate with 10x10 Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
25	Curb and Gutter Repair	4,529	Feet	\$35.00	\$158,515.00	\$40.00	\$181,160.00	\$36.00	\$163,044.00	\$26.00	\$117,754.00
26	Concrete Valley Gutter	5,616	Sq. Ft.	\$12.00	\$67,392.00	\$18.00	\$101,088.00	\$12.00	\$67,392.00	\$11.00	\$61,776.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	230	Sq. Ft.	\$9.00	\$2,070.00	\$16.00	\$3,680.00	\$9.00	\$2,070.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
28	Concrete Driveway Repair	680	Sq. Ft.	\$9.75	\$6,630.00	\$20.00	\$13,600.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$8.00	\$5,440.00
29	Gravel Driveway/Alley Repair	330	Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00
30	Asphalt Street Repair (3" Depth)	1,416	Tons	\$126.50	\$179,124.00	\$200.00	\$283,200.00	\$150.00	\$212,400.00	\$110.00	\$155,760.00
31	Asphalt Course (10" Depth)	5,006	Tons	\$18.00	\$90,108.00	\$35.00	\$175,210.00	\$20.00	\$100,120.00	\$22.00	\$110,132.00
32	Rip Rap (12" Nominal Depth)	45	Sq. Yd.	\$29.00	\$1,305.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
33	Construct Flat Bottom Ditch	374	Feet	\$30.00	\$11,220.00	\$8.00	\$2,992.00	\$15.00	\$5,610.00	\$25.00	\$9,350.00
34	Seeding	2	Acres	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$1,037,238.63		\$1,365,919.50		\$1,535,061.00		\$798,620.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 6-4-2020